

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1376/2022

M/s R.n. Metals,

----Appellant

Versus

Superintending Of Engineer (M.m. And Store),

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Gopal Singh Bareth

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

27/07/2023

Issue notice of the appeal, returnable within three weeks.
Notices be sent through ordinary process as well as registered
post.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J