

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1376/2022

M/s R.N. Metals,

----Appellant

Versus

Superintending Of Engineer (M.M. And Store),

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gopal Singh Bareth

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**08/04/2024**

Notices have been received unserved.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing registered post notices with charges, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

If the same are filed within time, let notices be issued to respondents, through ordinary process as well as by registered post, returnable by 15.07.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J